ATTACHMENT A

CITY OF STOCKTON
STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT Agreement Number: | Amendment
umber:
2020-03-10-1401 NP 3
This Amendment Number 3 to the above referenced Agreement is entered into on

between the City of Stockton (“City”) and CDW Government LLC “Contractor”.
RECITALS
The City entered into a cooperative Purchase Agreement with Contractor in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the National IPA (NIPA) Information Technology Solutions and Services agreement 2018011-01; and

Cooperative/Piggyback Purchase Agreement states this Agreement may be amended only by a written
amendment, consistent with COOP, and signed by the Contractor and City Manager; and

The City needs to increase the Compensation, Not to Exceed amount in Box 8 in the Agreement Summary on
Page 1 and Section 3 Compensation of Page 2 of the Standard Agreement by $2,060,000 to pay for additional products
and services; and

Now therefore, the City and the Contractor mutually agree as follows:

The maximum not to exceed amount in Box 8 in the Agreement Summary on Page 1 and Section 3 Compensation of
Page 2, is amended to:

$14,560,000
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and remain in full force and effect unless

modified by a written amendment signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized parties have executed this Agreement.
CONTRACTOR

CDW Government, LLC

Contractor's Name (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.):

Darir Bertoechi Feb 28,2023
Authorized Signature Date
Dario Bertocchi VP Contracting Operations

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

625 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60606
Address

CITY OF STOCKTON

Harry Black, City Manager Date

ATTEST:

Eliza R. Garza CMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Lori M. Asuncion, City Attorney

BY:

(Rev. 10.27.22)





